
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * Varsity Boys Relay 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 6 Miles 
Varsity Boys Results 
Place Name                Team Name                      Time    Pace      
===== =================== ============================== ======= =====  
    1                     Bartlesville Varsity Boys 1      30:40  5:07  
    2                     Owasso Varsity Boys 1            31:19  5:14  
    3                     Owasso Varsity Boys 2            32:02  5:21  
    4                     Bartlesville Varsity Boys 2      32:44  5:28  
    5                     Edison Varsity Boys 1            32:46  5:28  
    6                     Metro                            32:56  5:30  
    7                     Casady TEAM 1V                   33:16  5:33  
    8                     Metro                            33:41  5:37  
    9                     Union Varsity Boys  1            33:50  5:39  
   10                     Skiatook Varsity Boys 1          33:51  5:39  
   11                     Union Varsity Boys 2             34:22  5:44  
   12                     Casady TEAM 2V                   35:06  5:51  
   13                     Edison Varsity Boys 2            35:11  5:52  
   14                     Collinsville Varsity Boys 1      35:27  5:55  
   15                     BTW Varsity Boys 1               35:39  5:57  
   16                     Cascia Hall Boys Varsity         36:05  6:01  
   17                     Skiatook Varsity Boys 2          37:14  6:13  
   18                     EAST CENTRAL VARSITY BOYS        37:17  6:13  
   19                     Collinsville Varsity Boys 2      38:02  6:21  
   20                     TSASBV1                          38:51  6:29  
   21                     MANNFORD BOYS 1                  38:57  6:30  
   22                     Vinita Varsity Boys 1            39:56  6:40  
   23                     MANNFORD BOYS 2                  42:36  7:06  
   24                     VICTORY VARSITY BOYS 1           44:14  7:23  
   25                     VICTORY VARSITY BOYS 2           45:35  7:36  
 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * Varsity Girls Relay 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 6 Miles 
Varsity Girls Results 
Place Name                Team Name                      Time    Pace      
===== =================== ============================== ======= =====  
    1                     Bartlesville Varsity Girls 1     37:19  6:14  
    2                     Owasso Varsity Girls 1           37:58  6:20  
    3                     Metro                            38:41  6:27  
    4                     Metro                            39:07  6:32  
    5                     Cascia Hall Girls Varisty        40:17  6:43  
    6                     Owasso Varsity Girls 2           40:42  6:47  
    7                     Vinita Varsity Girls 1           40:58  6:50  



    8                     Collinsville Varsity Girls 1     41:10  6:52  
    9                     Edison Varsity Girls 1           42:28  7:05  
   10                     Bartlesville Varsity Girls 2     42:41  7:07  
   11                     Casady TEAM 1V Girls             42:51  7:09  
   12                     Vinita Varsity Girls 2           43:09  7:12  
   13                     Skiatook Varsity 1               44:50  7:29  
   14                     Union Varsity Girls 1            45:12  7:32  
   15                     MANNFORD GIRLS 1                 45:48  7:38  
   16                     Edison Varsity Girls 2           45:55  7:40  
   17                     Union Varsity Girls 2            47:08  7:52  
   18                     Casady Team 2V Girls             47:14  7:53  
   19                     Collinsville Varsity Girls 2     47:48  7:58  
   20                     MANNFORD GIRLS 2                 48:16  8:03  
   21                     EAST CENTRAL VARSITY             51:33  8:36  
   22                     VICTORY VARSITY GIRLS 1          52:16  8:43  
  



 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JV Boys A Relay 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 6 Miles 
JV Boys A Race Results 
Place Name                Team Name                      Time4   Pace      
===== =================== ============================== ======= =====  
    1                     Owasso JV Boys 1                 33:34  5:36  
    2                     Bartlesville JV Boys 1           33:38  5:37  
    3                     Owasso JV Boys 2                 34:39  5:47  
    4                     Bartlesville JV Boys 2           36:13  6:03  
    5                     Edison JV Boys 1                 36:35  6:06  
    6                     Union JV Boys 1                  37:44  6:18  
    7                     Edison JV Boys 2                 37:49  6:19  
    8                     Muskogee Varsity Boys 1          38:17  6:23  
    9                     Casady TEAM 3JV                  38:19  6:24  
   10                     BTW JV Boys 1                    38:25  6:25  
   11                     Muskogee Varsity Boys 2          38:56  6:30  
   12                     Casady TEAM 4JV                  39:28  6:35  
   13                     Collinsville JV Boys 1           39:50  6:39  
   14                     Cascia Hall Boys JV              40:48  6:48  
   15                     Skiatook JV Boys 1               41:07  6:52  
   16                     Metro                            41:07  6:52  
   17                     BTW JV Boys 2                    42:24  7:04  
   18                     VICTORY JV BOYS 1                43:20  7:14  
   19                     Skiatook JV Boys 2               43:52  7:19  
   20                     TSASBJV1                         44:51  7:29  
   21                     Cascia Hall Boys JV 2            45:02  7:31  
   22                     Collinsville JV Boys 2           46:23  7:44  
   23                     TSASBJV2                         50:21  8:24  
   24                     VICTORY JV BOYS 2                50:23  8:24   
  



 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JV Girls A Relay 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 6 Miles 
Place Name                Team Name                      Time4   Pace      
===== =================== ============================== ======= =====  
    1                     Metro                            42:48  7:08  
    2                     Owasso JV Girls 1                44:51  7:29  
    3                     Vinita JV Girls 1                45:18  7:33  
    4                     Bartlesville JV Girls 1          45:34  7:36  
    5                     Muskogee Varsity Girls 1         45:56  7:40  
    6                     Owasso JV Girls 2                46:27  7:45  
    7                     BTW JV GIRLS 1                   47:32  7:56  
    8                     Vinita JV Girls 2                47:38  7:57  
    9                     Collinsville JV Girls 1          49:47  8:18  
   10                     Muskogee Varsity Girls 2         49:49  8:19  
   11                     Edison JV Girls 1                50:09  8:22  
   12                     Bartlesville JV Girls 2          50:11  8:22  
   13                     EDISON JV GIRLS A                50:23  8:24  
   14                     Skiatook JV 1                    52:11  8:42  
   15                     VICTORY JV GIRLS 2               52:22  8:44  
   16                     BTW JV GIRLS 2                   53:06  8:51  
  



Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JV Boys B Relay 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 6 Miles 
Place Name                Team Name                      Time5   Pace      
===== =================== ============================== ======= =====  
    1                     Owasso JV Boys B 1               35:46  5:58  
    2                     Owasso JV Boys B 2               36:47  6:08  
    3                     Bartlesville JVB Boys 1          38:19  6:24  
    4                     Bartlesville JVB Boys 3          38:33  6:26  
    5                     Owasso JV Boys B 3               39:31  6:36  
    6                     Bartlesville JVB Boys 2          39:49  6:39  
    7                     Edison JV Boys B 1               40:29  6:45  
    8                     Bartlesville JVB Boys 4          41:16  6:53  
    9                     Edison JV Boys B 4               43:14  7:13  
   10                     Casady TEAM 5 JVB                43:25  7:15  
   11                     BARTLESVILLE JB B2               43:55  7:19  
   12                     Casady TEAM 6 JVB                43:57  7:20  
   13                     Owasso JV Boys B 4               44:24  7:24  
   14                     Edison JV Boys B 3               47:03  7:51  
   15                     Casady TEAM 7 JVB                49:46  8:18  
   16                     Bartlesville JVB Boys 5          50:34  8:26  
 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JV Girls B Relay 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 6 Miles 
Place Name                Team Name                      Time5   Pace      
===== =================== ============================== ======= =====  
    1                     Metro                            44:00  7:20  
    2                     Bartlesville JVB Girls 1         52:36  8:46  
    3                     Bartlesville JVB Girls 2         53:20  8:54  
    4                     Owasso JV Girls B 1              55:18  9:13  
    5                     Edison JV Girls B 1            1:01:12 10:12  
    6                     Edison JV Girls B 2            1:01:48 10:18  
 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016, * 1 Mile 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jillian Skalicky    BARTLESVILLE                   5:53  5:53  
    2    2 Ella Eureste        ALL SAINTS                     6:00  6:00  
    3      Sabra Cruchion      CARVER                         6:00  6:00  
    4    3 Tarryn Lowry,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:04  6:04  
    5    4 Caroline Stewart    METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:11  6:11  
    6    5 Paige Gancarczyk,   JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:11  6:11  



    7    6 Riley Hall          METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:17  6:17  
    8    7 Darcy Ball          METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:20  6:20  
    9    8 Ema Lavigne,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:21  6:21  
   10    9 Tori Soukup         OWASSO                         6:21  6:21  
   11   10 Stormie Romero      COLLINSVILLE                   6:22  6:22  
   12   11 Alyson Scott        COLLINSVILLE                   6:24  6:24  
   13   12 Lucy George         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              6:26  6:26  
   14   13 Paige Twiehaus,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:28  6:28  
   15   14 Elizabeth Haralson  METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:28  6:28  
   16   15 Alex Borovich       ALL SAINTS                     6:29  6:29  
   17   16 Elizabeth Booth     OWASSO                         6:30  6:30  
   18   17 Sarah Bell          COLLINSVILLE                   6:30  6:30  
   19   18 Shelby Kihega,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:31  6:31  
   20   19 Eliza Dorst,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:36  6:36  
   21   20 Chloe Lepak         METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:37  6:37  
   22   21 Quinn Keep          METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:37  6:37  
   23   22 Taylor Rose         OWASSO                         6:37  6:37  
   24   23 Keira Ley           ALL SAINTS                     6:39  6:39  
   25   24 Emma Loyd           BARTLESVILLE                   6:40  6:40  
   26   25 Madison Rhodes      OWASSO                         6:41  6:41  
   27   26 Gabrielle Vargus,   JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:42  6:42  
   28   27 Jaci Decker         BARTLESVILLE                   6:43  6:43  
   29   28 Allison Coons       COLLINSVILLE                   6:44  6:44  
   30   29 Reid Foust          BARTLESVILLE                   6:44  6:44  
   31   30 Kylee Montgomery    MANNFORD                       6:46  6:46  
   32   31 Claire Mayfield     METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:48  6:48  
   33   32 King Gabrielle      MUSKOGEE                       6:50  6:50  
   34   33 Lexi Murphy         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              6:50  6:50  
   35      Nora Jameison       METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:51  6:51  
   36      Alexis Geer,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:51  6:51  
   37   34 Erin Kuykendall     JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  6:51  6:51  
   38      Lauren Jonas        METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:52  6:52  
   39      Frances Hatley      METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:53  6:53  
   40      Caleigh Peters,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:53  6:53  
   41   35 Jackilyn Poore      OWASSO                         6:55  6:55  
   42      Hannah Graham       METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:55  6:55  
   43      Morgan Haller,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:55  6:55  
   44      Kylie Salyers       METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:56  6:56  
   45   36 Jacqueline Martini  OWASSO                         6:56  6:56  
   46   37 LENORA GOMEZ        TULSA EAGLES                   6:57  6:57  
   47   38 Ledi Mull           BARTLESVILLE                   6:58  6:58  
   48   39 Paige Ford          OWASSO                         6:58  6:58  
   49   40 Hailey Burden       JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  7:00  7:00  



   50      Sophia Hudspeth,    JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:00  7:00  
   51      Kaya Smith,         JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:01  7:01  
   52   41 Malana Eureste      BARTLESVILLE                   7:01  7:01  
   53      Bailey Johnson      OWASSO                         7:02  7:02  
   54      Jocelyn Robedaux    OWASSO                         7:03  7:03  
   55   42 Jaide Meerholz      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:03  7:03  
   56   43 Bella Harrison      MARQUETTE                      7:06  7:06  
 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016, * 1 Mile 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
   57   44 Sophia Harding      COLLINSVILLE                   7:07  7:07  
   58      izabella pollett    CASCIA HALL                    7:07  7:07  
   59   45 Ryann Barham        BARTLESVILLE                   7:08  7:08  
   60   46 Chloe Richardson    COLLINSVILLE                   7:08  7:08  
   61      Kelsey Worland,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:09  7:09  
   62   47 Elsah Shasteen      MANNFORD                       7:12  7:12  
   63   48 Audrey Scott        COLLINSVILLE                   7:12  7:12  
   64      Anallely Kistler    OWASSO                         7:12  7:12  
   65      Audrey Phelps,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:14  7:14  
   66      Sydney Vann         OWASSO                         7:14  7:14  
   67      Reese Redman,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:16  7:16  
   68   49 Dennis Kendra       MUSKOGEE                       7:17  7:17  
   69      Megan Tibbett,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:17  7:17  
   70   50 Adair Albany        MUSKOGEE                       7:18  7:18  
   71   51 Mackenzie Robinson  MARQUETTE                      7:18  7:18  
   72   52 JaNisha Caldwell    DISCOVERY SCHOOL               7:19  7:19  
   73      Keely Hudspeth,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:20  7:20  
   74      Avery Smith,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:20  7:20  
   75   53 ELAINA WORKMAN      TULSA EAGLES                   7:20  7:20  
   76   54 Skyla Drummond      ALL SAINTS                     7:23  7:23  
   77   55 Robyn Snyder        MANNFORD                       7:23  7:23  
   78      Delana King         OWASSO                         7:23  7:23  
   79      Alix Hudspeth,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:25  7:25  
   80      Kya Taylor          OWASSO                         7:26  7:26  
   81      Emily Weins,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:26  7:26  
   82      Katelyn Stiles,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:27  7:27  
   83      Alexis Green        COLLINSVILLE                   7:28  7:28  
   84      Taylor Rhoton       COLLINSVILLE                   7:29  7:29  
   85   56 Gray Rhyan          MUSKOGEE                       7:30  7:30  
   86   57 Nelson Emily “Hope” MUSKOGEE                       7:30  7:30  



   87   58 Katherine Bishop    MARQUETTE                      7:31  7:31  
   88      Macie Schaper       BARTLESVILLE                   7:31  7:31  
   89      Ragen Hodge         BARTLESVILLE                   7:32  7:32  
   90      Abigail Brown,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:32  7:32  
   91   59 Ashley Garcia       MANNFORD                       7:37  7:37  
   92      Emma Rohrs          BARTLESVILLE                   7:37  7:37  
   93      Evelyn Johnson      METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        7:38  7:38  
   94   60 Juleen Srour        ALL SAINTS                     7:40  7:40  
   95      Natalie Belanger    COLLINSVILLE                   7:40  7:40  
   96      Katelyn Lauritsen   BARTLESVILLE                   7:41  7:41  
   97      Alexi Lowe          METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        7:42  7:42  
   98   61 ZETA ZOELLNER       TULSA EAGLES                   7:42  7:42  
   99   62 Lauren Baker        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:42  7:42  
  100   63 MADISON HOLBROOK    TULSA EAGLES                   7:43  7:43  
  101   64 Emmy Ruppert        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:43  7:43  
  102      Ryann Bobo          OWASSO                         7:45  7:45  
  103      Susan Rodriguez     OWASSO                         7:45  7:45  
  104      Grace Evans         OWASSO                         7:46  7:46  
  105      Kaylee Rendon       OWASSO                         7:47  7:47  
  106      Chloe Burns,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:47  7:47  
  107   65 Saige Summerlin     MARQUETTE                      7:48  7:48  
  108      Elena Lawrence      OWASSO                         7:50  7:50  
  109      Catherine Pitts     COLLINSVILLE                   7:50  7:50  
  110      Rose Risley         OWASSO                         7:52  7:52  
  111   66 SARA ALLEN          TULSA EAGLES                   7:53  7:53  
  112   67 Annabelle Vanaman   JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  7:57  7:57  
 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016, * 1 Mile 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
  113   68 MADELYN MATULIS     TULSA EAGLES                   8:01  8:01  
  114   69 Caroline Crum       JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  8:01  8:01  
  115   70 Sydney Cuttler      JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  8:02  8:02  
  116      Cherokee Lane       BARTLESVILLE                   8:05  8:05  
  117   71 Hadi Doyil          JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  8:07  8:07  
  118      Gabriella Tarcetti  BARTLESVILLE                   8:08  8:08  
  119   72 Makayla Hagen       MANNFORD                       8:09  8:09  
  120   73 Holley McKensie     JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  8:11  8:11  
  121      Lana Dunlap         BARTLESVILLE                   8:13  8:13  
  122      Laney Fenton,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              8:17  8:17  
  123      Brooke Pendley      COLLINSVILLE                   8:20  8:20  



  124   74 Reagan Coder        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              8:21  8:21  
  125      Samantha Guernsey   BARTLESVILLE                   8:24  8:24  
  126      Megan Thetford      COLLINSVILLE                   8:28  8:28  
  127      Skylar Brown,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              8:29  8:29  
  128      Lily Rape           OWASSO                         8:31  8:31  
  129      Carly Shissiel      JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  8:32  8:32  
  130      Dalia Lira          OWASSO                         8:32  8:32  
  131   75 Lexi Elliott        MANNFORD                       8:35  8:35  
  132      Isabella Arias,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              8:36  8:36  
  133      Brenlyn Vivkrey     JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  8:36  8:36  
  134      Emily Clark         IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              8:37  8:37  
  135   76 Jennalynn Hendricks DISCOVERY SCHOOL               8:37  8:37  
  136      Abbey McIntosh      OWASSO                         8:38  8:38  
  137   77 Hewitt Kate         MUSKOGEE                       8:40  8:40  
  138   78 Raven Barnett       DISCOVERY SCHOOL               8:44  8:44  
  139      Maren Money,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              8:45  8:45  
  140      Riley Perceful      BARTLESVILLE                   8:45  8:45  
  141   79 Meagan Walters      MARQUETTE                      8:49  8:49  
  142   80 Lillian Garcia      DISCOVERY SCHOOL               8:55  8:55  
  143      Tristen Parsons,    JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              9:00  9:00  
  144   81 Emily Magness       ALL SAINTS                     9:02  9:02  
  145      Sabina Martindale,  JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              9:03  9:03  
  146      Katelyn Simmons,    JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              9:03  9:03  
  147      Savannah Durham,    JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              9:04  9:04  
  148   82 Kristen Jones       MANNFORD                       9:05  9:05  
  149      Kayden Bagel        MANNFORD                       9:05  9:05  
  150      Kiela Murphy        BARTLESVILLE                   9:07  9:07  
  151      labrini panagapoulo CASCIA HALL                    9:22  9:22  
  152      Carmela Carpenter   OWASSO                         9:30  9:30  
  153   83 Alicia Rodriguez    DISCOVERY SCHOOL               9:35  9:35  
  154   84 ALYISON CUTHBERT    TULSA EAGLES                  10:05 10:05  
  155   85 Amara Thomas        DISCOVERY SCHOOL              12:51 12:51  
  



 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016, * 1 Mile 
 
JrH FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    47  JENKS JUNIOR HIGH             (   6:19    31:35   0:27) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Tarryn Lowry,            6:04 
  2      5  Paige Gancarczyk,        6:11 
  3      8  Ema Lavigne,             6:21 
  4     13  Paige Twiehaus,          6:28 
  5     18  Shelby Kihega,           6:31 
  6   ( 19) Eliza Dorst,             6:36 
  7   ( 26) Gabrielle Vargus,        6:42 
 
  2.    51  METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       (   6:23    31:53   0:26) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Caroline Stewart         6:11 
  2      6  Riley Hall               6:17 
  3      7  Darcy Ball               6:20 
  4     14  Elizabeth Haralson       6:28 
  5     20  Chloe Lepak              6:37 
  6   ( 21) Quinn Keep               6:37 
  7   ( 31) Claire Mayfield          6:48 
 
  3.   107  OWASSO                        (   6:37    33:04   0:34) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Tori Soukup              6:21 
  2     16  Elizabeth Booth          6:30 
  3     22  Taylor Rose              6:37 
  4     25  Madison Rhodes           6:41 
  5     35  Jackilyn Poore           6:55 
  6   ( 36) Jacqueline Martini       6:56 
  7   ( 39) Paige Ford               6:58 
 
  4.   110  COLLINSVILLE                  (   6:38    33:07   0:45) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Stormie Romero           6:22 



  2     11  Alyson Scott             6:24 
  3     17  Sarah Bell               6:30 
  4     28  Allison Coons            6:44 
  5     44  Sophia Harding           7:07 
  6   ( 46) Chloe Richardson         7:08 
  7   ( 48) Audrey Scott             7:12 
 
  5.   119  BARTLESVILLE                  (   6:36    32:58   1:05) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jillian Skalicky         5:53 
  2     24  Emma Loyd                6:40 
  3     27  Jaci Decker              6:43 
  4     29  Reid Foust               6:44 
  5     38  Ledi Mull                6:58 
  6   ( 41) Malana Eureste           7:01 
  7   ( 45) Ryann Barham             7:08 
 
  6.   154  ALL SAINTS                    (   6:51    34:11   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Ella Eureste             6:00 
  2     15  Alex Borovich            6:29 
  3     23  Keira Ley                6:39 
  4     54  Skyla Drummond           7:23 
  5     60  Juleen Srour             7:40 
  6   ( 81) Emily Magness            9:02 
 
  7.   213  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (   7:09    35:44   1:17) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Lucy George              6:26 
  2     33  Lexi Murphy              6:50 
  3     42  Jaide Meerholz           7:03 
  4     62  Lauren Baker             7:42 
  5     64  Emmy Ruppert             7:43 
  6   ( 74) Reagan Coder             8:21 
 
  8.   244  MUSKOGEE                      (   7:17    36:25   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1     32  King Gabrielle           6:50 
  2     49  Dennis Kendra            7:17 
  3     50  Adair Albany             7:18 
  4     56  Gray Rhyan               7:30 
  5     57  Nelson Emily “Hope”      7:30 
  6   ( 77) Hewitt Kate              8:40 



 
  9.   263  MANNFORD                      (   7:26    37:07   1:23) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Kylee Montgomery         6:46 
  2     47  Elsah Shasteen           7:12 
  3     55  Robyn Snyder             7:23 
  4     59  Ashley Garcia            7:37 
  5     72  Makayla Hagen            8:09 
  6   ( 75) Lexi Elliott             8:35 
  7   ( 82) Kristen Jones            9:05 
 
 10.   280  TULSA EAGLES                  (   7:31    37:35   0:56) 
============================================ 
  1     37  LENORA GOMEZ             6:57 
  2     53  ELAINA WORKMAN           7:20 
  3     61  ZETA ZOELLNER            7:42 
  4     63  MADISON HOLBROOK         7:43 
  5     66  SARA ALLEN               7:53 
  6   ( 68) MADELYN MATULIS          8:01 
  7   ( 84) ALYISON CUTHBERT        10:05 
 
 11.   280  JUSTUS-TAIWAH                 (   7:35    37:51   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Erin Kuykendall          6:51 
  2     40  Hailey Burden            7:00 
  3     67  Annabelle Vanaman        7:57 
  4     69  Caroline Crum            8:01 
  5     70  Sydney Cuttler           8:02 
  6   ( 71) Hadi Doyil               8:07 
  7   ( 73) Holley McKensie          8:11 
 
 12.   296  MARQUETTE                     (   7:43    38:32   1:43) 
============================================ 
  1     43  Bella Harrison           7:06 
  2     51  Mackenzie Robinson       7:18 
  3     58  Katherine Bishop         7:31 
  4     65  Saige Summerlin          7:48 
  5     79  Meagan Walters           8:49 
 
 13.   369  DISCOVERY SCHOOL              (   8:38    43:10   2:16) 
============================================ 
  1     52  JaNisha Caldwell         7:19 
  2     76  Jennalynn Hendricks      8:37 



  3     78  Raven Barnett            8:44 
  4     80  Lillian Garcia           8:55 
  5     83  Alicia Rodriguez         9:35 
  6   ( 85) Amara Thomas            12:51 
 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 1 Mile 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jacob Chapple       ALL SAINTS                     5:21  3:21  
    2    2 Max Williams        BARTLESVILLE                   5:26  3:24  
    3    3 Josiah Antis        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              5:28  3:25  
    4    4 Carter Ford,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              5:30  3:26  
    5    5 MJ Porter           BARTLESVILLE                   5:36  3:30  
    6    6 Caleb Cain          METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        5:38  3:31  
    7    7 Devyn Trujilio      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              5:40  3:33  
    8    8 Zane Severson,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              5:45  3:36  
    9    9 Dax Oberdiek        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              5:46  3:36  
   10   10 Asher Childress     BARTLESVILLE                   5:48  3:37  
   11   11 William Scheland    BARTLESVILLE                   5:50  3:39  
   12   12 Carson Smith        METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        5:50  3:39  
   13   13 Lane Hutchins       COLLINSVILLE                   5:52  3:40  
   14   14 Evan Gunter         BARTLESVILLE                   5:53  3:41  
   15   15 Dallas Ford         OWASSO                         5:55  3:42  
   16   16 Delagarza Osvaldo “ MUSKOGEE                       5:56  3:43  
   17   17 Mack Vaclaw         BARTLESVILLE                   5:57  3:43  
   18   18 Brody Captain       COLLINSVILLE                   5:57  3:43  
   19   19 Charles Olsen       BARTLESVILLE                   5:58  3:44  
   20   20 PETER FABIAN        TULSA EAGLES                   5:59  3:45  
   21   21 DYLAN MATULIS       TULSA EAGLES                   6:01  3:46  
   22   22 Sage Anderson       OWASSO                         6:01  3:46  
   23      Brycen Goodin       BARTLESVILLE                   6:02  3:47  
   24   23 Caleb Burns         OWASSO                         6:03  3:47  
   25   24 Forrest SIpes       CASCIA HALL                    6:03  3:47  
   26   25 Nicholas Morris,    JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:05  3:48  
   27   26 Judah Kucharyski    OWASSO                         6:05  3:49  
   28      Colton McCullough   BARTLESVILLE                   6:06  3:49  
   29   27 Dane Jensen         OWASSO                         6:07  3:49  
   30   28 Jacob Littlefield,  JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:07  3:50  
   31      Tanner John         BARTLESVILLE                   6:08  3:50  
   32   29 Parker Glenn,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:09  3:51  
   33   30 Ariel Soap,         JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:09  3:51  



   34   31 Mason Butler        MARQUETTE                      6:11  3:52  
   35   32 James Busking       OWASSO                         6:13  3:53  
   36   33 Cade Birdsong       OWASSO                         6:13  3:54  
   37   34 Kent  Borovich      ALL SAINTS                     6:14  3:54  
   38   35 Logan Farris        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              6:14  3:54  
   39   36 eli griffin         CASCIA HALL                    6:14  3:54  
   40   37 Alden Garriott,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:15  3:54  
   41   38 Logan Hayes         JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  6:15  3:54  
   42   39 Thomas Blankenship  MARQUETTE                      6:15  3:55  
   43      Cole Cruchion       CARVER                         6:15  3:55  
   44      Mason Fender        OWASSO                         6:16  3:55  
   45   40 Ross Hayden         MUSKOGEE                       6:17  3:56  
   46   41 Luke Griesemer      METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:18  3:56  
   47   42 Derek Serage        METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:21  3:58  
   48   43 Tannen Reed         METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:22  3:59  
   49   44 Justin Brenen       COLLINSVILLE                   6:22  3:59  
   50   45 Dalton Dayton       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              6:23  3:59  
   51      Azure Henry,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:25  4:01  
   52   46 Joseph Srour        ALL SAINTS                     6:25  4:01  
   53   47 Matthew Scalet      ALL SAINTS                     6:27  4:02  
   54   48 HANK FABIAN         TULSA EAGLES                   6:27  4:02  
   55      Tristan Madden      OWASSO                         6:28  4:02  
   56      miller van hanken                                  6:28  4:03  
   57   49 Cameron Major       MARQUETTE                      6:28  4:03  
   58      Todd Mcdoulett,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:29  4:03  
   59      Kaiden Taylor       BARTLESVILLE                   6:29  4:03  
   60   50 MARIO MERANDA       TULSA EAGLES                   6:29  4:04  
   61      Eli Winter          BARTLESVILLE                   6:30  4:04  
   62      Duke McGill         BARTLESVILLE                   6:30  4:04  
   63   51 Derek Dewar         COLLINSVILLE                   6:30  4:04  
   64   52 CANNON FISHER       TULSA EAGLES                   6:31  4:04  
   65   53 Titan Stone         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              6:31  4:05  
   66   54 AIDEN ASTON         TULSA EAGLES                   6:33  4:06  
   67      Luke Epperson       BARTLESVILLE                   6:34  4:07  
   68      Braden Rigdon       BARTLESVILLE                   6:35  4:07  
   69      Hudson Brookhart,   JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:37  4:08  
   70   55 Brodie Bradshaw     METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:38  4:09  
   71   56 Korbin Hisey        JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  6:40  4:10  
   72      Jackson Nester      OWASSO                         6:40  4:10  
   73   57 Max Troilo          MARQUETTE                      6:41  4:11  
   74   58 Ryan Gasaway        MARQUETTE                      6:41  4:11  
   75   59 Sam Cupp            METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        6:41  4:11  
   76      Cameron Jenkins     OWASSO                         6:42  4:11  



   77   60 SALOMON HIGGINS     TULSA EAGLES                   6:43  4:12  
   78      Braden Shepherd     BARTLESVILLE                   6:44  4:13  
   79      Joseph Williams     OWASSO                         6:46  4:14  
   80      AIMAR MEMBRILA      TULSA EAGLES                   6:47  4:15  
   81      Andrew Gauldin      OWASSO                         6:47  4:15  
   82      Grayson Cottrill,   JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:48  4:15  
   83      Jamieson White,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              6:48  4:15  
   84   61 Ryder Drummond      ALL SAINTS                     6:52  4:18  
   85      CONNOR WHITE        TULSA EAGLES                   6:54  4:19  
   86   62 Cole Davis          ALL SAINTS                     6:54  4:19  
   87   63 Sam Litchfield      MARQUETTE                      6:55  4:20  
   88      Hunter King         OWASSO                         6:56  4:20  
   89      Caleb Weston        OWASSO                         6:56  4:20  
   90      William Starling    OWASSO                         6:57  4:21  
   91   64 Jonah Sagi          COLLINSVILLE                   6:57  4:21  
   92   65 Bear Wedlake        COLLINSVILLE                   6:58  4:21  
   93      Colby Shelton       OWASSO                         6:58  4:22  
   94   66 Dante Trejo         DISCOVERY SCHOOL               6:59  4:22  
   95      Ethan Crutchfield   OWASSO                         6:59  4:22  
   96   67 Kaleb Mitchell      LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:00  4:23  
   97      CALEB BAKER         TULSA EAGLES                   7:01  4:23  
   98      Jonah Miller        BARTLESVILLE                   7:01  4:24  
   99      Jackson Osborn      BARTLESVILLE                   7:02  4:24  
  100   68 Cal Prittchet       JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  7:02  4:24  
  101   69 Tyler Westbrock     MARQUETTE                      7:03  4:25  
  102      Sam Edwards         MARQUETTE                      7:04  4:25  
  103   70 Aaron Sheiver       COLLINSVILLE                   7:06  4:27  
  104      Blake Parish,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:07  4:27  
  105   71 Clay Armour         ALL SAINTS                     7:08  4:28  
  106      Anthony Tittjung    ALL SAINTS                     7:09  4:28  
  107   72 Slate Woody         JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  7:09  4:28  
  108   73 Joseph Castillo     DISCOVERY SCHOOL               7:10  4:29  
  109      Seth Harper         LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:10  4:29  
  110   74 Lorenzo Garcia      DISCOVERY SCHOOL               7:10  4:29  
  111      Memphis Williams,   JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:11  4:30  
  112      Grant Stucky,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:13  4:31  
  113   75 Wilson DeAbla       DISCOVERY SCHOOL               7:14  4:31  
  114      Colton Fitch        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:14  4:31  
  115      HENRY FISCHER       TULSA EAGLES                   7:14  4:32  
  116      Caleb Cochran       BARTLESVILLE                   7:15  4:32  
  117      William Ferriman    OWASSO                         7:15  4:32  
  118   76 Espinosa Yahir      MUSKOGEE                       7:16  4:33  
  119      Peyton Faulcaner    UNATTACHED                     7:17  4:34  



  120      Nick Fatigante      ALL SAINTS                     7:18  4:34  
  121   77 isaac risk          CASCIA HALL                    7:21  4:36  
  122      Luke Humphrey,      JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:23  4:37  
  123      Bryce Hall          METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        7:23  4:37  
  124   78 Caden Smith         DISCOVERY SCHOOL               7:24  4:37  
  125      Ellis Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              7:24  4:38  
  126      Charlie Dee         MARQUETTE                      7:25  4:38  
  127      Caleb Calhoun       LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:26  4:39  
  128      Kaleb Laymon        LINCOLN CHRISTIAN              7:27  4:39  
  129      Benjamin Anderson   BARTLESVILLE                   7:28  4:40  
  130   79 Daughtery Evan      MUSKOGEE                       7:28  4:40  
  131      LUKE VANDALSEM      TULSA EAGLES                   7:29  4:41  
  132      Aidan Johnson       OWASSO                         7:30  4:41  
  133      Liam Wisner         BARTLESVILLE                   7:31  4:42  
  134      Trace May,          JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:32  4:43  
  135   80 Patrick Lambrecht   CASCIA HALL                    7:35  4:44  
  136      Giovanni Reinwand   OWASSO                         7:35  4:45  
  137      Justin Hull         OWASSO                         7:36  4:45  
  138      Garrett Snider      ALL SAINTS                     7:38  4:46  
  139      Benjamin Bird       OWASSO                         7:38  4:47  
  140   81 Major Gray          JUSTUS-TAIWAH                  7:39  4:47  
  141   82 Keagan Doyle        CASCIA HALL                    7:39  4:47  
  142      STERLING BASSETT    TULSA EAGLES                   7:41  4:49  
  143   83 Zavadil Ethan       MUSKOGEE                       7:43  4:49  
  144      Skyler Adams,       JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              7:43  4:50  
  145      Hudson Reibert      METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        7:44  4:50  
  146   84 William Sanduta     DISCOVERY SCHOOL               7:48  4:53  
  147      Luke Livingston     OWASSO                         7:48  4:53  
  148      Simon Stevens       IMMANUEL LUTHERAN              7:51  4:55  
  149      Morgan King         BARTLESVILLE                   7:52  4:55  
  150      Hayden Vanderwaredt COLLINSVILLE                   7:54  4:57  
  151      Brody Summerlin     MARQUETTE                      7:55  4:57  
  152      Joshua Cox          MARQUETTE                      7:56  4:58  
  153      Kaden Reyes         OWASSO                         8:03  5:02  
  154      Ahren Lamb          OWASSO                         8:05  5:03  
  155      Lucas Lechlider     OWASSO                         8:07  5:04  
  156      Braden King         OWASSO                         8:07  5:05  
  157      DAYION DAVIS        TULSA EAGLES                   8:14  5:09  
  158      JACK WINTON         TULSA EAGLES                   8:14  5:09  
  159      JOE PERDUE          TULSA EAGLES                   8:15  5:09  
  160   85 Uriel Ramirez       DISCOVERY SCHOOL               8:31  5:19  
  161      Memphis Range       OWASSO                         8:37  5:23  
  162      Colin Tipton        MARQUETTE                      8:46  5:29  



  163      Joshua Rodriguez    DISCOVERY SCHOOL               8:46  5:29  
  164      Allen Bully         BARTLESVILLE                   8:50  5:32  
  165      John Newman,        JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              8:51  5:32  
  166      Everardo Torres     DISCOVERY SCHOOL               8:53  5:33  
  167      Marion Jamison      DISCOVERY SCHOOL               9:00  5:38  
  168      Brady Mullins       DISCOVERY SCHOOL               9:03  5:40  
  169   86 harry wilson        CASCIA HALL                    9:03  5:40  
  170      Anthony Torres      DISCOVERY SCHOOL               9:08  5:43  
  171      Asher Myers         BARTLESVILLE                   9:14  5:47  
  172      Zachary Cole        BARTLESVILLE                   9:16  5:48  
  173      Andrew Simmons,     JENKS JUNIOR HIGH              9:17  5:48  
  174      Logan Nance         BARTLESVILLE                   9:24  5:52  
  175      JAY OVERTON         TULSA EAGLES                   9:29  5:56  
  176      Jonathon Prescott   DISCOVERY SCHOOL               9:40  6:03  
  177      George Panagopoulos MARQUETTE                      9:41  6:03  
  178      ELIJAH MCMANNIS     TULSA EAGLES                  10:08  6:20  
  179      Owen Bishop         MARQUETTE                     10:12  6:23  
  180   87 Chason Sisovsky     JUSTUS-TAIWAH                 10:15  6:25  
  181      Amari Nichols       DISCOVERY SCHOOL              10:15  6:25  
  182      ALEX STARR          TULSA EAGLES                  11:22  7:07  
  183      Hudson Martin       OWASSO                        11:50  7:24  
 
Owasso Ram Charge Relays * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
O'Brien Park Tulsa, Oklahoma * September 1, 2016 * 1 Mile 
 
JrH Boys TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.    42  BARTLESVILLE                  (   5:43    28:33   0:27) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Max Williams                  5:26 
  2      5  MJ Porter                     5:36 
  3     10  Asher Childress               5:48 
  4     11  William Scheland              5:50 
  5     14  Evan Gunter                   5:53 
  6   ( 17) Mack Vaclaw                   5:57 
  7   ( 19) Charles Olsen                 5:58 
 
  2.    94  JENKS JUNIOR HIGH             (   5:56    29:36   0:39) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Carter Ford,                  5:30 



  2      8  Zane Severson,                5:45 
  3     25  Nicholas Morris,              6:05 
  4     28  Jacob Littlefield,            6:07 
  5     29  Parker Glenn,                 6:09 
  6   ( 30) Ariel Soap,                   6:09 
  7   ( 37) Alden Garriott,               6:15 
 
  3.    99  LINCOLN CHRISTIAN             (   5:55    29:31   0:55) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Josiah Antis                  5:28 
  2      7  Devyn Trujilio                5:40 
  3      9  Dax Oberdiek                  5:46 
  4     35  Logan Farris                  6:14 
  5     45  Dalton Dayton                 6:23 
  6   ( 53) Titan Stone                   6:31 
  7   ( 67) Kaleb Mitchell                7:00 
 
  4.   113  OWASSO                        (   6:03    30:11   0:12) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Dallas Ford                   5:55 
  2     22  Sage Anderson                 6:01 
  3     23  Caleb Burns                   6:03 
  4     26  Judah Kucharyski              6:05 
  5     27  Dane Jensen                   6:07 
  6   ( 32) James Busking                 6:13 
  7   ( 33) Cade Birdsong                 6:13 
 
  5.   144  METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       (   6:06    30:29   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Caleb Cain                    5:38 
  2     12  Carson Smith                  5:50 
  3     41  Luke Griesemer                6:18 
  4     42  Derek Serage                  6:21 
  5     43  Tannen Reed                   6:22 
  6   ( 55) Brodie Bradshaw               6:38 
  7   ( 59) Sam Cupp                      6:41 
 
  6.   189  ALL SAINTS                    (   6:16    31:19   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jacob Chapple                 5:21 
  2     34  Kent  Borovich                6:14 
  3     46  Joseph Srour                  6:25 
  4     47  Matthew Scalet                6:27 



  5     61  Ryder Drummond                6:52 
  6   ( 62) Cole Davis                    6:54 
  7   ( 71) Clay Armour                   7:08 
 
  7.   190  COLLINSVILLE                  (   6:20    31:38   1:05) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Lane Hutchins                 5:52 
  2     18  Brody Captain                 5:57 
  3     44  Justin Brenen                 6:22 
  4     51  Derek Dewar                   6:30 
  5     64  Jonah Sagi                    6:57 
  6   ( 65) Bear Wedlake                  6:58 
  7   ( 70) Aaron Sheiver                 7:06 
 
  8.   191  TULSA EAGLES                  (   6:18    31:27   0:32) 
============================================ 
  1     20  PETER FABIAN                  5:59 
  2     21  DYLAN MATULIS                 6:01 
  3     48  HANK FABIAN                   6:27 
  4     50  MARIO MERANDA                 6:29 
  5     52  CANNON FISHER                 6:31 
  6   ( 54) AIDEN ASTON                   6:33 
  7   ( 60) SALOMON HIGGINS               6:43 
 
  9.   234  MARQUETTE                     (   6:28    32:16   0:30) 
============================================ 
  1     31  Mason Butler                  6:11 
  2     39  Thomas Blankenship            6:15 
  3     49  Cameron Major                 6:28 
  4     57  Max Troilo                    6:41 
  5     58  Ryan Gasaway                  6:41 
  6   ( 63) Sam Litchfield                6:55 
  7   ( 69) Tyler Westbrock               7:03 
 
 10.   294  MUSKOGEE                      (   6:56    34:40   1:47) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Delagarza Osvaldo “Jr”        5:56 
  2     40  Ross Hayden                   6:17 
  3     76  Espinosa Yahir                7:16 
  4     79  Daughtery Evan                7:28 
  5     83  Zavadil Ethan                 7:43 
 
 11.   299  CASCIA HALL                   (   6:59    34:52   1:36) 



============================================ 
  1     24  Forrest SIpes                 6:03 
  2     36  eli griffin                   6:14 
  3     77  isaac risk                    7:21 
  4     80  Patrick Lambrecht             7:35 
  5     82  Keagan Doyle                  7:39 
  6   ( 86) harry wilson                  9:03 
 
 12.   315  JUSTUS-TAIWAH                 (   6:57    34:45   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1     38  Logan Hayes                   6:15 
  2     56  Korbin Hisey                  6:40 
  3     68  Cal Prittchet                 7:02 
  4     72  Slate Woody                   7:09 
  5     81  Major Gray                    7:39 
  6   ( 87) Chason Sisovsky              10:15 
 
 13.   366  DISCOVERY SCHOOL              (   7:12    35:57   0:25) 
============================================ 
  1     66  Dante Trejo                   6:59 
  2     73  Joseph Castillo               7:10 
  3     74  Lorenzo Garcia                7:10 
  4     75  Wilson DeAbla                 7:14 
  5     78  Caden Smith                   7:24 
  6   ( 84) William Sanduta               7:48 
  7   ( 85) Uriel Ramirez                 8:31 


